LOW VOLTAGE POWER AND
GROUNDING CONNECTIONS
FEATURED PRODUCTS
erico.pentair.com
ERIFLEX FLEXIBAR Advanced, Tinned Copper
After extensive research, ERIFLEX is proud to establish a new gold standard in terms of insulation for flexible busbar called
ERIFLEX FLEXIBAR Advanced. The new product is low smoke, halogen-free and flame retardant all while maintaining the level of
flexibility and reliability that our partners have come to expect from ERIFLEX FLEXIBAR.

(mm)
B
(mm)
Cross
Section
(mm²)
2 Bar
Current
Coefficient
3 Bar
Current
Coefficient
Typical Application Current Rating: 125 A
FADV2MTC3X9 534001 2 000 120 134 147 3 9,0 0,8 21,6 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC8X6 534000 2 000 143 166 182 8 6,0 0,5 24,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC3X13 534004 2 000 150 167 184 3 13,0 0,5 19,5 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC2X15-5 534006 2 000 191 212 234 2 15,5 0,8 24,8 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X9 534002 2 000 220 245 269 6 9,0 0,8 43,2 1,72 2,25
Typical Application Current Rating: 250 A
FADV2MTC6X13 534005 2 000 226 253 277 6 13,0 0,5 39,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC9X9 534003 2 000 237 265 291 9 9,0 0,8 64,8 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC2X20X1 534010 2 000 246 275 300 2 20,0 1,0 40,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC4X15-5 534007 2 000 286 320 350 4 15,5 0,8 49,6 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC3X20X1 534011 2 000 323 360 395 3 20,0 1,0 60,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC2X24X1 534016 2 000 340 380 416 2 24,0 1,0 48,0 1,72 2,25
Typical Application Current Rating: 400 A
FADV2MTC4X20X1 534012 2 000 360 402 440 4 20,0 1,0 80,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X15-5 534008 2 000 360 402 440 6 15,5 0,8 74,4 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC2X32X1 534023 2 000 363 406 445 2 32,0 1,0 64,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC3X24X1 534017 2 000 370 413 453 3 24,0 1,0 72,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC5X20X1 534013 2 000 376 420 460 5 20,0 1,0 100,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC2X40X1 534030 2 000 406 455 500 2 40,0 1,0 80,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC10X15-5 534009 2 000 407 455 498 10 15,5 0,8 124,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X20X1 534014 2 000 413 462 506 6 20,0 1,0 120,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC4X24X1 534018 2 000 416 465 510 4 24,0 1,0 96,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC3X32X1 534024 2 000 430 480 525 3 32,0 1,0 96,0 1,72 2,25
Typical Application Current Rating: 500 A
FADV2MTC5X24X1 534019 2 000 460 514 563 5 24,0 1,0 120,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC3X40X1 534031 2 000 466 522 570 3 40,0 1,0 120,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC4X32X1 534025 2 000 490 548 600 4 32,0 1,0 128,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X24X1 534020 2 000 506 566 620 6 24,0 1,0 144,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC3X50X1 534037 2 000 530 592 650 3 50,0 1,0 150,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC4X40X1 534032 2 000 550 615 673 4 40,0 1,0 160,0 1,72 2,25
Typical Application Current Rating: 630 A
FADV2MTC5X32X1 534026 2 000 573 640 702 5 32,0 1,0 160,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC10X20X1 534015 2 000 576 645 706 10 20,0 1,0 200,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC8X24X1 534021 2 000 606 678 743 8 24,0 1,0 192,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X32X1 534027 2 000 640 715 783 6 32,0 1,0 192,0 1,72 2,25
erico.pentair.com
Part Number Article
Number
L
(mm)
∆T 40 K
(A)
∆T 50 K
(A)
∆T 60 K
(A) N A
(mm)
B
(mm)
Cross
Section
(mm²)
2 Bar
Current
Coefficient
3 Bar
Current
Coefficient
FADV2MTC4X50X1 534038 2 000 650 727 795 4 50,0 1,0 200,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC5X40X1 534033 2 000 680 760 832 5 40,0 1,0 200,0 1,72 2,25
Typical Application Current Rating: 800 A
FADV2MTC10X24X1 534022 2 000 716 800 877 10 24,0 1,0 240,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC4X63X1 534044 2 000 763 855 935 4 63,0 1,0 252,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC6X40X1 534034 2 000 770 860 943 6 40,0 1,0 240,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC8X32X1 534028 2 000 770 860 943 8 32,0 1,0 256,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC5X50X1 534039 2 000 830 930 1 016 5 50,0 1,0 250,0 1,72 2,25
Typical Application Current Rating: 1 000 A
FADV2MTC4X80X1 534049 2 000 906 1 015 1 110 4 80,0 1,0 320,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC5X63X1 534045 2 000 920 1 030 1 125 5 63,0 1,0 315,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC6X50X1 534040 2 000 925 1 035 1 135 6 50,0 1,0 300,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC8X40X1 534035 2 000 930 1 040 1 140 8 40,0 1,0 320,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC10X32X1 534029 2 000 930 1 040 1 140 10 32,0 1,0 320,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC5X80X1 534050 2 000 1 050 1 175 1 285 5 80,0 1,0 400,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC8X50X1 534041 2 000 1 050 1 175 1 290 8 50,0 1,0 400,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC10X40X1 534036 2 000 1 055 1 181 1 295 10 40,0 1,0 400,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X63X1 534046 2 000 1 085 1 215 1 330 6 63,0 1,0 378,0 1,65 2,12
Typical Application Current Rating: 1 250 A
FADV2MTC6X80X1 534051 2 000 1 230 1 375 1 505 6 80,0 1,0 480,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC5X100X1 534055 2 000 1 235 1 385 1 515 5 100,0 1,0 500,0 1,60 2,02
FADV2MTC8X63X1 534047 2 000 1 245 1 395 1 525 8 63,0 1,0 504,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC10X50X1 534042 2 000 1 245 1 395 1 525 10 50,0 1,0 500,0 1,72 2,25
FADV2MTC6X100X1 534056 2 000 1 393 1 550 1 705 6 100,0 1,0 600,0 1,60 2,02
Typical Application Current Rating: 1 600 A
FADV2MTC8X80X1 534052 2 000 1 430 1 600 1 755 8 80,0 1,0 640,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC10X63X1 534048 2 000 1 435 1 600 1 755 10 63,0 1,0 630,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC10X80X1 534053 2 000 1 585 1 775 1 945 10 80,0 1,0 800,0 1,65 2,12
FADV2MTC8X100X1 534057 2 000 1 625 1 815 1 990 8 100,0 1,0 800,0 1,60 2,02
FADV2MTC10X100 534058 2 000 1 775 1 985 2 170 10 100,0 1,0 1 000,0 1,60 2,02
FADV2MTC12X100 534059 2 000 1 890 2 115 2 315 12 100,0 1,0 1 200,0 1,60 2,02
FADV2MTC10X120 534060 2 000 2 070 2 330 2 550 10 120,0 1,0 1 200,0 1,49 1,95
ADMISSIBLE CURRENTS: This table indicates the temperature rise produced by chosen current in the given section. This calculation does not take into account the heat dissipation
from the switch gear.
∆T = Temperature of conductors – Internal temperature of panel.
Refer to technical documentation for additional ampacity ratings.